**UNOFFICIAL COP** 

**COOK COUNTY** RECORDER 1. The Selling or Refinancing Borrower ("Borrower") identified below has or had an interest in the property (or in a land trust EUGENE "GENE" MOORE MARKHAM OFFICE

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/24/2003 11:00 AM Pg: 1 of 3

holding title to the to the property) identified by tax identification numbers (s):

13-13-412-015-0000

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commonly Known As:

4115 N. MAPLEWOOD CHICA(0, IL 60618

Which is hereafter referred to as the Property.		
2. The Prope ty y as subjected to a mortgage or trust deed ("mortgage	e") recorded on "SEE ATTA	CHED" as
<i>(</i> )		
document number (s) granted	from	to
On or after a closing con-	ducted on 4/1/03	_, Title Company disbursed
funds pursuant to a payoff letter f.or. the Mortgagee, or its agent or assi	ignee (hereinafter "Mortgagee"), for	r the purpose of causing the
above mortgage to be satisfied.		
3. This documentation is not issued by or a behalf of the Mortgagee or	r as an agent of the Mortgagee. This	s documentation is not a
release of any mortgage. The extent of any cor annual obligation of the	Borrower to the Mortgagee is a ma	atter of the contract between
them, on which Borrower should seek indeper tent legal advice, and on	which subject Title Company make	es no implied or express
representation, warranty, or promise. This docume it does no more and agent for any party to the closing that funds were discovered to Borrowe	can do no more than certify-solely rs Mortgagee. Any nower or duty t	o issue any legal release rests
solely with the Mortgagee, for whom the Title Company due, not act as	s agent with respect to the subject cl	osing or the subject mortgage.
No release of mortgage is being hereby issued by the Title Company, at	nd no mortgage release, if issued by	the Mortgagee, will be
recorded by the Title Company as a result of the closing, as a result of prior course of dealing with any party or party's attorney. Tit. Com	his document, or as a result of any a	cents no responsibility with
regard to the mortgage or its release. Borrower disclaims, waives and	eleases any obligation of the Title C	ompany, in contract, tort or
under statute with regard to obtaining, verifying, or causing the present	of future existence of any mortgage	e release, or with regard to the
recording of any mortgage release, now or near the future.	46	
4. Borrower and Title Company agree that this RECORD OF PAYME	NT shall or recorded by Title Comp	any within 60 days of
assimplation of the closing and that upon recordation of the RECORD C	)F PAYMEN fail Title Company's	obligations to Borrower snail
be satisfied, with Title Company to have no further obligation of any ki to this RECORD OF PAYMENT or any mortgage release. This sole at	and whatsoever to Purro vers arising	gout of or relating in any way
60 days shall be a refund upon demand of amounts collected from borro	owers for recordation of inis RECO	RD OF PAYMENT. Any
failure to record shall not negate or affect any other provisions of this F	RECORD OF PAYMEN (.	
5. This document is a total integration of all statements by Title Compa	any relating to the mortgage Bur w	we represents that no
statements or agreements inconsistent with the terms of this record have	e been made, and that any allegation	n (1 any prior statement or
representations implied or express shall be treated at all times by both	parties as superseded by the statem	ion 3, disclaimers, releases and
Porrower waives any right to rely on any sta	atement or act alleged to be inconsis	stent w' in the terms hereof,
unless contained in a writing signed by both parties, which expressly s GREATER ILLINOIS TITLE - Prefued	iales that it is negating the legal crit	cacy of and its intention
120 N. LASALLE #900 CHICAGO, IL 606		
Title Company	O low	i de coda
Dur M. Colmon		
Borrower/Mortgagor		
Subsocibed and sworn to before me by the said borrower/mortgagor th	is 1ST day of 26X AP	RIL, 2003
$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	MAIL TO:	
Notary Piblic FICIAL SEAL"  YASMIN M. TORRES  Notary Public, State of Illinois		ALMODOVAR
YASMIN M. TORRES		MAPLEWOOD
Notary Public, State of Illinois	· -	IL 60618

s:legal:git:bjm:Record.doc

My Commission Expires 02/17/06 Booccoccoccoccocco 0311447115 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

ORDER NO.: 1301 ESCROW NO.: 1301 004310490

004310490

1

MORTGAGE EXCEPTIONS

MORTGAGE DATED SEPTEMBER 14, 2000 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 20, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NO. 00733482 MADE BY VICTOR M. ALMODOVAR AND ROCIO D. ALMODOVAR TO ST. PAUL FEDERAL, TO SECURE AN INDEBTEDNESS OF \$313,650.00.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

PAYEXCEP 12/99 DG

0311447115 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COF**

**ORDER NO.:** 1301 - 004310490 ESCROW NO.: 1301 \_ 004310490

1

STREET ADDRESS: 4115 NORTH MAPLEWOOD

CITY: CHICAGO

**ZIP CODE:** 60618

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 13-13-412-015-0000

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION:** 

DOOR THO OF CO LOT 31 IN BLOCK 1 IN PAUL O. STENSLAND'S SE COND SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE AR. OUNT CONT CONTINUES SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 40 NOPTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.